BID SUMMARY  Safe Routes to Schools  Adams & Washington School Sidewalks – Re-Bid  CITY PROJECT NO. 2412 - State Aid No. HLP-SR15(018)				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MORENO & NELSON CONTRUCTION, CO. Walla Walla, WA		DW EXCAVATING INC. Davenport, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. Richland, WA			
ITEM	Bid Security					5% BI	D BOND	5% BI	D BOND	5% BII	D BOND		
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$6,292.00	\$6,292.00		
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$16,220.00	\$16,220.00		
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,366.00	\$25,366.00		
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$37,554.00	\$37,554.00		
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	277	SY	\$70.00	\$19,390.00	\$20.00	\$5,540.00	\$108.00	\$29,916.00	\$56.00	\$15,512.00		
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	776	LF	\$12.00	\$9,312.00	\$10.00	\$7,760.00	\$18.50	\$14,356.00	\$4.00	\$3,104.00		
7	SAWCUT	220	LF	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.25	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$440.00		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40	CY	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$99.00	\$3,960.00		
9	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	10	TON	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$188.00	\$1,880.00		
10	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28 FOR DRIVEWAY APPROACH	10	TON	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$153.00	\$1,530.00		
11	TOPSOIL TYPE 'B'	14	CY	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$126.00	\$1,764.00		
12	SOD INSTALLATION	80	SY	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$31.00	\$2,480.00		
13	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	790	LF	\$42.00	\$33,180.00	\$40.00	\$31,600.00	\$42.00	\$33,180.00	\$53.00	\$41,870.00		
14	REMOVE & RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	275	LF	\$22.00	\$6,050.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$21.00	\$5,775.00		
15	CHAIN LINK FENCE MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,082.00	\$2,082.00		
16	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	1016	SY	\$75.00	\$76,200.00	\$50.00	\$50,800.00	\$58.50	\$59,436.00	\$113.00	\$114,808.00		
17	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	70	SY	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$127.00	\$8,890.00		
18	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,213.00	\$2,213.00		
19	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	17	EA	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$25,840.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00		
20	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	17	EA	\$1,685.00	\$28,645.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,963.00	\$33,371.00		
21	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	32	SF	\$52.00	\$1,664.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$41.00	\$1,312.00		
22	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$941.00	\$941.00		
23	REMOVE & RELOCATE SCHOOL FLASHERS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,127.00	\$4,127.00		
24	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00		
25	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	1024	SF	\$6.75	\$6,912.00		\$3,072.00	\$4.00	\$4,096.00	\$7.00			
26	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	EST	DOL	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
	TOTALS:				\$288,723.00		\$286,947.00		\$314,564.00		\$354,359.00		

## CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON NOV. 28TH, 2017. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp.

11-30-17



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

## **CITY OF YAKIMA**

Safe Routes to Schools

Adams & Washington School Sidewalks - Re-Bid

CITY PROJECT NO. 2412

State Aid No. HLP-SR15(018)

DATE: Nov. 28, 2017

FILE: SRTS Adams Wash Sidewalk REBID Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1